On page 1, line 6, of the Introduced bill, after "mean:

(1)" delete ""Ballot question," any initiated measure, initiated constitutional amendment, or referred law submitted to voters at an election;"

On page 1, line 8, of the Introduced bill, after "election;" delete "(2)"

On page 1, line 8, of the Introduced bill, delete " a person or entity that raises, collects, or disburses contributions as a proponent or opponent for the placement on the ballot of one or more ballot questions or for the adoption or defeat of one or more ballot questions at an election" and insert " as defined by § 12-27-1"

On page 1, line 12, of the Introduced bill, delete "(3)" and insert "(2)" On page 1, line 14, of the Introduced bill, delete "(4)" and insert "(3)" On page 1, line 15, of the Introduced bill, delete "(5)" and insert "(4)" On page 1, line 17, of the Introduced bill, delete "(6)" and insert "(5)" On page 1, line 19, of the Introduced bill, delete "(7)" and insert "(6)" On page 1, line 21, of the Introduced bill, delete "(8)" and insert "(7)" On page 1, line 24, of the Introduced bill, delete "(9)" and insert "(8)" On page 2, line 1, of the Introduced bill, delete "(10)" and insert "(9)" On page 2, line 3, of the Introduced bill, delete "(11)" and insert ")(10)" On page 2, line 8, of the Introduced bill, delete "(12)" and insert "(11)" On page 2, line 13, of the Introduced bill, delete "(13)" and insert "(12)" On page 2, line 17, of the Introduced bill, delete "(14)" and insert "(13)" On page 2, line 21, of the Introduced bill, delete "(15)" and insert "(14)" On page 2, line 23, of the Introduced bill, delete "(16)" and insert "(15)" On page 2, line 24, of the Introduced bill, delete "(17)" and insert "(16)" On page 2, line 26, of the Introduced bill, delete "(18)" and insert "(17)" On page 2, line 28, of the Introduced bill, delete "(19)" and insert "(18)" On page 2, line 29, of the Introduced bill, delete "(20)" and insert "(19)" On page 2, line 30, of the Introduced bill, delete "(21)" and insert "(20)" On page 2, line 31, of the Introduced bill, delete "(22)" and insert "(21)" On page 2, line 33, of the Introduced bill, delete "(23)" and insert "(22)"

On page 3, line 1, of the Introduced bill, delete "(24)" and insert "(23)"

On page 3, line 3, of the Introduced bill, delete "(25)" and insert "(24)"

On page 3, line 8, of the Introduced bill, delete "(26)" and insert "(25)"

On page 3, line 11, of the Introduced bill, delete "(27)" and insert "(26)"

On page 3, line 23, of the Introduced bill, delete "At a primary, general, or special election, any" and insert "Any"

On page 3, line 27, of the Introduced bill, delete "A poll watcher present at a polling place shall remain in a designated observation area at all times while acting as a poll watcher. The observation area must be less than six feet away from, but may not be closer than three feet to, the table at which voters announce their name and address to be issued a ballot. The observation area must also permit any poll watcher to see and hear all public aspects of the voting process" and insert " Each polling place must be arranged in a manner that permits each poll watcher to be positioned in a location where the poll watcher can plainly see and hear what is done within the polling place. Members of the public may observe the voting and counting process at any polling location in a manner that does not interfere with the duties of the poll workers or poll watchers"